

2023 Fee Schedule

Effective 1st October 2023 Fees are subject to change without notice. Includes GST for Australian members.

Membership	Australia (AUD)	New Zealand (NZD)
Ordinary Annual Membership (July 1st - June 30th)	\$275	\$250
Ordinary Pro-Rata Membership (January 1st – June 30th)	\$137.50	\$125
Associate Annual Membership (July 1st - June 30th)	\$220	\$200
Associate Pro-Rata Membership (January 1st - June 30th)	\$110	\$100
Commercial Membership	\$110	\$100
Junior Membership (under 18 years of age)	\$22	\$20
Entrance Fee (new ordinary & associate members)	\$22	\$20
International Membership		\$200

Registrations	Australia (AUD)	New Zealand
ET Calf Registrations	\$33	\$30
Al Sire Permit	\$220	\$200
Donor Dam Permit	\$165	\$150
Late Registration Fee Over 12 Months	\$22	\$20
Late Registration Fee Over 24 Months	\$220	\$200
Overseas Pedigree Import Males and Females	\$330	\$300
Transfers	\$27.50	\$25
Transfers completed online by member through ILROnline (no assistance from PBB)	\$22.00	\$20

Female Inventory	Australia (AUD)	New Zealand (NZD)
Female Inventory Fee over 24 months at 1st January	\$33	\$30
Reinstatement Fee paid 1st September - 31st December	\$55	\$50
Reinstatement Fee paid after December 31st	\$110	\$100

DNA Testing (Neogen)	Australia (AUD)	New Zealand (NZD)
Speckle Park Standard Bundle (100K genotype, PV, myostatin, poll, coat, leptin)	\$66	Contact PBB
SNP Parent Verification only	\$6.60	Contact PBB
SeekSire Parentage Profile + PV	\$33	Contact PBB
Poll Testing (standalone)	\$35	Contact PBB
Coat Colour (standalone)	\$25	Contact PBB
Myostatin (standalone)	\$35	Contact PBB
Leptin (standalone)	\$44	Contact PBB
Pesti – Testing (added on to other DNA testing)	\$11	Contact PBB

DNA Services	Australia (AUD)	New Zealand (NZD)
Allflex Tissue Sample Applicator	\$120	Contact PBB
Allflex Tissue Sample Units (multiples of 10 or 100)	\$3.30	Contact PBB
Neogen Hair Card (multiples of 10)	\$1.10	Contact PBB
Neogen Hair Surcharge	\$3.30	Contact PBB
Neogen Semen Surcharge	\$6.60	Contact PBB
Neogen Sample Storage	\$3.30	Contact PBB
Import/Export of Overseas DNA Profiles charged at 15 minute increments	\$120 p/h	Contact PBB

General	Australia (AUD)	New Zealand
Registration of Stud Prefix	\$11	\$10
Change of Stud Prefix	\$22	\$20
Change of Membership Trading Name	\$110	\$100
Membership Reinstatement Fee (plus any outstanding fees)	\$220	\$200
Reissue Registration Certificate	\$5.50	\$5
Data Processing Fee (per hour for jobs outside of standard society processes)	\$110 p/h	\$100 p/h
Scurs (failure to notify SPI)	\$110	\$100
Tattoos (failure to notify in accordance with SPI)	\$55	\$50
Postage	At Cost	At Cost
Manual Data Entry (per head)	\$11	\$10
Animal Maintenance per change (e.g. name, colour changes etc)	\$11	\$10
Animal Maintenance completed online by member through ILROnline (no assistance from PBB)	\$5.50	\$5

Marketing	Australia (AUD)	New Zealand (NZD)
Animal Photos (per animal)		\$6
Stud Logo or Video	\$22	\$20
Online Sale Catalogue Set-Up Fee	\$33	\$30
Online Sale Catalogue (per lot fee)	\$6.60	\$6
Sale Catalogue Extract per animal (.csv format only)	\$3.30	\$3
Online Semen Catalogue (per animal)	\$44	\$40
SPI Rolling Banner (3 months)	\$275	\$250
SPI Rolling Banner (12 months)	\$770	\$700
Pivot Design Catalogue Design Services	Contact PBB	Contact PBB
Pivot Design eBook Services (ebook setup per catalogue + per page)	\$60 + \$1.25/p	\$55 + \$1.15/p
Member Sale Email Blast (per email)	\$330	\$300
Member Labels per label (emailed to your printer only)	50c	45c

Invoices are sent out at the end of each month. As per Speckle Park International Limited's payment terms, <u>all invoices must</u> <u>be paid within 30 days.</u>

Overdue accounts may be subject to late fees or a cessation of all work until payment has been made. Overseas members are encouraged to pay via credit card to navigate international transaction fees. All international members are required to accept the international transactions fees – SPI is not responsible for these fees. In the event SPI are charged international transaction fees, the member will be billed accordingly.